MARA DAY 2015

MARA DAY is a day for informational exchange and networking among junior scholars at Philipps-Universität Marburg. Invited to the afternoon event are all doctoral candidates and postdocs at Philipps-Universität Marburg as well as students on the verge of graduation who are interested in informing themselves about funding and training opportunities for junior scholars.

At the evening event, doctoral candidates and postdocs who are members of MARA will have the opportunity to present their research project to a wider audience in a brief, three-minute talk and/or by means of a poster presentation. We invite all scholars and those interested in science and research to attend this event at Landgrafenschloss. The best talk and best poster presentation will be awarded a prize at the end of the event.

Afterwards, all participants are invited to a standing reception in the fover of the Fürstensaal.

Registration for the evening event

by October 19, 2015 at mara.oeffentlichkeitsarbeit@uni-marburg.de

Contact and additional information

Ms. Emily Beck

E-mail: mara.oeffentlichkeitsarbeit@uni-marburg.de

Phone: 06421 28 24069

For additional information, please visit www.uni-marburg.de/mara/veranstaltungen/maraday











Passion for Science!

A Day of Information and Networking for Junior Scholars October 27, 2015

Program

Promotion of junior scholars at Philipps-Universität Marburg

The House of Junior Scholars introduces itself (FI05, Deutschhausstraße 11+13)

MARA - Room 01.0010

14:00–14:30 Weiterbildungsangebote und Fördermöglichkeiten (in German)
 14:45–15:15 Funding and Training Opportunities (in English)
 15:30–16:00 Weiterbildungsangebote und Fördermöglichkeiten (in German)

International Office - Room 01.0020

14:00–14:30 Postgraduate Student Services

(in English)

15:30–16:00 Postgraduate Student Services

(in English)

Hochschuldidaktik - Room 01.0030

14:00–14:30 Angebote zur Lehrkompetenzentwicklung und Lehrprofessionalisierung (in German)
15:30–16:00 Angebote zur Lehrkompetenzentwicklung und Lehrprofessionalisierung (in German)

Research at Philipps-Universität Marburg

Doctoral and postdoctoral members of MARA introduce themselves (Landgrafenschloss, Fürstensaal)

18:30-18:45 **Reception and**

introduction of the MARA Board of Directors

Prof. Dr. Ulrich Koert,

Vice-President of Research, Promotion of Junior Scholars, Knowledge Transfer, and International Affairs

Prof. Dr. Bernd Hayo,

Executive Director of MArburg University

Research Academy (MARA)

18:45–19:15 Verantwortungsvolles Forschen an der

Philipps-Universität – Theorie und Praxis

Prof. Dr. Dr. Helmut Remschmidt,

Ombudsman of Philipps-Universität Marburg

19:15 Networking à la carte –

Research projects of junior scholars at

Philipps-Universität Marburg in three-minute intervals

In parallel and afterwards

Poster presentations

of research projects of junior scholars

at Philipps-Universität Marburg

Followed by Standing reception with buffet

20:30 Award presentation -

Awards for the best poster and best talk